ITEM NO.28
SECTION XI-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8612-8613/2021 SYED AHMED SAAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAMZA V.K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP 20771-775/2021 listed befre the Ld.Registrar CXourt) WITH SLP(C) No. 20771-20775/2021 (XI-A)

Date: 16-02-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Varun C Vijay, Adv.

Ms. Thulasi K. Raj, Adv.

Ms. Kavya Varma, Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.

Ms. Tanvi Tuhina, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Igram Govind Singh, Adv.

Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20771-20775/2021

Ld. Advocate, Ms. Tanvi Tuhina appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 6 in SLP(C) No. 20771/2021, respondent Nos.2 to 5 in SLP(C) No. 20772/2021, respondent Nos.1 to 4

contd....

in SLP(C) No. 20773/2021, respondent Nos.1 to 5 in SLP(C) No. 20774/2021 and respondent Nos.4 to 7 in SLP(C) No.20775/2021 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 7 to 9 in SLP(C) No. 20771/2021, respondent Nos.1 and 6 to 8 in SLP(C) No. 20772/2021, respondent Nos.5 to 8 in SLP(C) No.20773/2021, respondent Nos.6 to 9 in SLP(C) No.20774/2021 and respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 8 in SLP(C) No. 20775/2021, but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Advocate, Ms. Thulasi K. Raj, appearing on behalf of Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.20771/2021 and prays for time in that regard. The undertaking is accepted and time of four weeks is granted for doing the needful.

List on 31.3.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar