SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8612-8613/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2019 in WA No. 43/2019 16-03-2021 in RP No. 1250/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SYED AHMED SAAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAMZA V.K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP 20771-775/2021 listed before the Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8619-8620/2021 (XI-A)

(IA No.68078/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.68079/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-04-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR (mentioned by)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

UPON being mentioned the court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8619-8620/2021

List on 18.07.2023.

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master