COURT NO.9 ITEM NO.44 **SECTION XI-A**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 8612-8613/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-01-2019 in WA No. 43/2019 16-03-2021 in RP No. 1250/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

SYED AHMED SAAD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

HAMZA V.K. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 69862/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 124653/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No. 67919/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8619-8620/2021 (XI-A)

(IA No. 72346/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 124561/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 68079/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 124558/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 72344/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 163476/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 139736/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 20771-20775/2021 (XI-A)

(IA No. 157642/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 142724/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION IA No. 157641/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 08-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Ms. Hima Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Sr. Adv. (NP)

Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Prokas Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Azhar Asees, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.

Ms. Thulasi K Raj, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Menon, Adv.

Ms. Chinnu Maria Antony, Adv.

Ms. Devahuti Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Harshit Anand, Adv.

Mr. Aman Naqvi, Adv.

Ms. Hrishika Jain, Adv.

Ms. Natasha Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Mreganka Kukreja, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Babbar, Adv.

Mr. Shadab Azhar, Adv.

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, AOR

Ms. Hima Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Kaushitaki Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Resmitha R. Chandran, AOR

Mr. Biju Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Hardik Vashisth, Adv.

Mr. Adith Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following ${\tt O}\ {\tt R}\ {\tt D}\ {\tt E}\ {\tt R}$

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners who seeks accommodation on the ground that the arguing counsel is held up before another Bench, list on a non-miscellaneous day after six weeks.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS